

Date: January 20, 2025

To: All Indiana Soccer Members' Presidents
From: Indiana Soccer Board of Directors and Staff
RE: The 2025 Annual General Meeting notice

Please be advised that the 2025 Indiana Soccer Annual General Meeting of Members will be on Saturday, February 22, 2025

1:30 PM ET

Renaissance North Hotel – Carmel, IN - 46032

Additional details and your digital book of reports will be available online after February 1, 2025. The documents can be obtained by visiting: <a href="https://www.soccerindiana.org/about">https://www.soccerindiana.org/about</a> indiana soccer/important-documents/2023-2024-book-of-reports/

A hard copy of the book of reports will be available for your convenience on February 22nd, during AGM registration prior to the meeting.

Please also allow me to encourage you to save the date of February 22nd, so that you can attend and participate in workshop sessions where we will corporately identify and assemble viable solutions to address the challenges that face each of you. Several breakout sessions are being planned and I'm confident you will find them worthy of your investment of time.

I invite you to call for more information if you have questions. You can contact me, Dave Guthrie, at 317-975-2010, or on my mobile at 317-590-8517. I look forward to seeing you at this year's Annual Meeting events.

Warm Regards,

Dave Guthrie, Executive Director, Indiana Soccer

DG/ah